
FAST Act Implementation Working Group Internal and External Stakeholders 

Organization  Staff Type 
CalSTA  Brian Annis, Undersecretary 

916‐323‐5485 
Brian.Annis@calsta.ca.gov 
Steve Moreno, Executive Assistant 
916‐323‐5404 
 
Ronda Paschal, Deputy Secretary 
916‐323‐5416 
Ronda.Paschal@calsta.ca.gov 
 

Agency 

CTC  Susan Bransen  
916‐654‐4245 
Susan.bransen@dot.ca.gov 
 
Eric Thronson 
916‐654‐7179 
Eric.Thronson@dot.ca.gov 
 

State Department 

CHSR  Barbara Rooney, Deputy Director of 
Legislation 
916‐330‐5636 
Barbara.Rooney@hsr.ca.gov 
 

State Department 

FHWA, California Division  Aimee Kratovil, Performance 
Management Director 
916‐498‐5866 
Aimee.Kratovil@dot.gov 
 

Federal Government 

California Association of 
Councils of Governments 
(CALCOG) 
 
California State Association of 
Counties (CSAC) 
 
 
League of CA Cities 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bill Higgins 
916‐717‐8324 
bhiggins@calcog.org 
 
Kiana Buss 
916‐327‐7500 x566 
kbuss@counties.org 
 
Jennifer Whiting, Legislative 
Representative 
916‐658‐8249 
jwhiting@cacities.org 
 
Rony Berdugo, Transportation 
Lobbyist 
916‐658‐8200 
rberdugo@cacities.org 
 

Local Governments/Regional 
Agencies 
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Self‐Help  County  Coalition Keith  Dunn,  Executive  Director
916‐514‐9967  

 

selfhelpcounties@gmail.com 

Rural  County  Representatives  
of  California  (RCRC)  
(previous  name:   Regional  
Council  of  Rural  Counties)  

Paul  Smith,  Legislative 
Representative  
916‐448‐4806  

 

psmith@rcrcnet.org 

Urban  Counties  Caucus  (UCC)  

Rural  Counties  Task  Force  
(RCTF)  

Jolena  Voorhis
916‐327‐7531

 
 

Jolena@UrbanCounties.com  

Sharon  Scherzinger,  Exec  Director  
530‐642‐5260  
Sscherzinger@edctc.org  

Joni  Rice,  Executive  Assistant  
530‐642‐5260  
jrice@edctc.org  

California’s  Regional  
Transportation  Planning 
Agencies   

 

California  Association  of  Port  
Authorities  

Sarkes  Khachek,  Principal  
Transportation  Planner,  Santa  
Barbara  County  Association  of  
Governments  
805‐961‐8913  
SKhachek@sbcag.org  

Melissa  Garza,  Deputy  Director,  
Fresno  Council  of  Governments  
559‐233‐4148x210  
mgarza@fresnocog.org 

Tim  Schott,  Schott  &  Lites  
Advocates  
916‐444‐7158   
tschott@schottassocs.com  

California  Transit  Association
(CTA)  

 

California  Association  for  
Coordinated  Transportation
(CalACT)  

 

Michael  Pimentel  
916‐446‐4656  x1034  
Michael@caltransit.org   

Jacklyn  Montgomery,  Exec  Director
916‐920‐8018  

 

Jacklyn@calact.org  

Transit  Agencies 
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Safe Routes to School 
National Partnership 
 
 
Rails to Trails Conservancy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
California Bicycle Coalition 

Channel Fletcher 
510‐695‐1009 
chanell@saferoutespartnership.org 
 
Laura Cohen, Western Region 
Director 
415‐814‐1100 
Laura@railstotrails.org 
 
Patrick Wojahn, Government 
Relations Director 
202‐331‐9696 
Patrick@railstotrails.org  
 
Jeanie Ward‐Waller 
916‐251‐9433 
jeanie@calbike.org 
 
Dave Snyder, Executive Director
916‐251‐9433 

 

dave@calbike.org 
 

Active Transportation 

AAA  Bob Brown, Public Affairs Director,
AAA Northern CA/Nev/Utah 
510‐596‐5347 

 

Robert.brown@goaaa.com 
 

Safety 

Associated General 
Contractors (of America) 
 
 
California Alliance for Jobs 
 
 
 
 
 

Thomas Holsman, CEO 
916‐371‐2422 
holsmant@agc‐ca.org 
 
Russ Burns, Co‐Chair 
Rich Gates, Co‐Chair 
916‐446‐2259 
info@rebuildca.org 

Business 

Department of 
Transportation  (Caltrans) 

Working Group Chair:  Giles 
Giovinazzi, Assistant Director,  
916‐654‐6608 
Giles.giovinazzi@dot.ca.gov 
 
Melanie Perron, Legislative Affairs 
916‐653‐4602 
Melanie.perron@dot.ca.gov 
 
 

State Department 
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Steven Keck, Budgets 
916‐654‐4556 
Steven.keck@dot.ca.gov 
 
Joanne McDermott, Planning 
916‐653‐8747 
Joanne.mcdermott@dot.ca.gov 
 
Donna Berry, Programming
916‐654‐6722 

 

Donna.m.berry@dot.ca.gov 
 
Lilibeth Green, Programming 
916‐654‐3521 
Lilibeth.green@dot.ca.gov 
 
Bruce De Terra, Programming
916‐654‐4013 

 

Bruce.de.terra@dot.ca.gov 
 
Brian Travis, Mass Trans and Rail 
916‐654‐9842 
Brian.travis@dot.ca.gov 
 
Andy Knapp, Planning
916‐651‐8202 

 

Andrew.knapp@dot.ca.gov 
 
Dee Lam, DRISI 
916‐654‐7656 
Dee.lam@dot.ca.gov 
 
John Hoole 
916‐653‐6220 
John.hoole@dot.ca.gov 
 
LaNae Van Valen, Planning 
916‐657‐4458 
La.nae.van.valen@dot.ca.gov 
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